503158835 01/30/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3205449

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
YI MING HUI			01/19/2015	
	- •			
Name:	BEAUTY UNION GLOBAL LIMITED			
Street Address:	77 SHEUNG ON STREET			
Internal Address:	UNIT B, 19/F, FEDERAL CENTER			
City:	CHAI WAN			
State/Country:	HONG KONG			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		29488392	-	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
· · · · · ·		(412)566-6099		
		the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
-		412-566-6000	-	
Email: IPmai		IPmail@eckertseamans.com		
•			ERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC	
		600 GRANT STREET-44TH FL		
		U.S. STEEL TOWER		
Address Line 4:		PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152	219-2788	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		298856-00297	298856-00297	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WILLIAM H. DIPPERT	WILLIAM H. DIPPERT	
SIGNATURE:		/WILLIAM H. DIPPERT/	/WILLIAM H. DIPPERT/	
DATE SIGNED:		01/30/2015	01/30/2015	
Total Attachments: 2				
source=298856_00297_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif				
source=298856_00297_A	SSIGNM	ENI#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor: HUI Yi Ming

Title: Refill Bottle for Cosmetic Products

WHEREAS, I, HUI YI Ming, of Fuda Ind. Park, Zhangyang District, Zhangmutou, Dongguan, Guangdong 523000, China; have invented certain new and useful improvements as designed in an application entitled: "Refill Bottle for Cosmetic Products " for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Designed application Serial No. 29/468,392; and

WHEREAS, Beauty Union Global Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong, and having offices at Unit B, 19/F, Federal Center, 77 Sheung On Street, Chai Wan, Hong Kong is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the aboveidentified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

PATENT REEL: 034851 FRAME: 0458

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

assignor:

<u>ia Jan xur</u>

HUI YI Ming

Date

For and on behalf of BEAUTY, UNION-GLOBAL LIMITED 麗 義 項/珠 有 限 公 司

- Bern Start BAAN Sugara Sugar

Beauty Union Global Limited Name of signatory: MAN CLA Htt:/ DIRCETER Capacity: χQ Date

assignee: